Murrumburrah High School

Preparing our students for tomorrow’s challenges through learning

PO Box 131
HARDEN NSW 2587
Principal: John McFadyen

Dates for
the Calendar

Monday 7th November

Tuesday 8th November

Wednesday 9th November
Victor Chang Science Awards
at Junee High School

Thursday 10th November

Friday 11th November
Remembrance Day Ceremony
at 10.50am

Year 12 Formal at Harden
Country Club
Monday 14th November

Tuesday 15th November

Wednesday 16th November
University Outreach Incursion

Thursday 17th November

Friday 18th November
Boorowa Public Speaking

Proud and Deadly Awards

Email: murrumburr-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
Telephone: (02) 6386 2755
Fax: (02) 6386 3048
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Principal’s Report

Paddock to Plate — A Success
We recently had students from
Murrumburrah Public, Binalong
Public, Jugiong Public, Trinity
and Murrumburrah High School
participate in our second
Paddock to Plate Day.
Congratulations to all involved in
the day. A great time was had :
by all, and the day showcased what Murrumburrah High School
can offer. A big thank you to Jan Young for the effort she put in to
make the day a success.

Transition Program Continues

Last Thursday we held our last Orientation day with students from
Murrumburrah Public School and Trinity entering Year 7 at
Murrumburrah High School in 2017. The final day allowed Year 6
to consolidate their familiarity with Murrumburrah High School, its
procedures and the programs offered.

At the same time we used the day to continue our planning to
ensure we are well prepared for the start of next year and have
procedures in place to accommodate the individual needs of each
child.

Year 12 Farewell

This Friday night will see another Year 12 class completing their
time at Murrumburrah High School. The formal dinner, to be held
at the Harden Country Club, will see a large crowd in attendance to
I’'m sure the class will leave with

farewell our Year 12 students.
many fond memories.

Enjoy,
John McFadyen
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Whett'’s [Rappening

Event Years/Classes Activity Date Cost Mo"::;?%/ue
Mixed nggue Tag Selected teams | Thursday 24 November | $12 Thursday 17
Competition November
Canberra U_n!ver5|ty All students  |Wednesday 16 November| Free Wednesday 9
Outreach visit November
Public Speaking at Selected students | Friday 18 November Free Friday 11
Boorowa November
Proud and Deadly Selected students | Friday 18 November Free OVERDUE

Awards

SRC Fundraiser

The SRC

were some freaky
sights to be seen

These photos were taken on a
green screen and processed by
Year 10 Digital Media students.

recently held a
Halloween fundraiser to
money for Southcare.

raise
There

and scary
at school!

Friday 11 November
Year 12 Formal

Friday 9 December

Friday 16 December

Dates for your calendar

School Annual Presentation Day 10.30am

Final day of school for students

School Driver
Training Program

1 hour=3
log book

hours
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Paddock to Plate Day photo gallery
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